OP \$90.00 4488326

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM493615 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACS C.C.M. LLC	FORMERLY C. C. M. Corporation	09/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACS C.C.M. LLC	
Street Address:	1651 Response Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95815	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4488326	MEEK'S
Registration Number:	4488330	
Registration Number:	4334562	M-PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105565361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102037178

Email: KCHOI@IRELL.COM

Correspondent Name: Kirstin Choi, Irell & Manella LLP Address Line 1: 1800 AVENUE OF THE STARS

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirstin Choi
SIGNATURE: /s/ Kirstin Choi
DATE SIGNED: 10/11/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=ACS C.C.M. LLC - Delaware Conversion#page1.tif source=ACS C.C.M. LLC - Delaware Conversion#page2.tif

source=ACS C.C.M. LLC - Delaware Conversion#page3.tif
source=ACS C.C.M. LLC - Delaware Conversion#page4.tif
source=ACS C.C.M. LLC - Delaware Conversion#page5.tif
source=ACS C.C.M. LLC - Delaware Conversion#page6.tif



State of California Secretary of State

CONV-3A | File # 201826210355

Q me FILED Secretary of State State of California

SEP 2 5 2018 6

Certificate of Conversion

vo	and the set of the second second	on and the second contract of the second cont		on an annatural and a spiritual		anamanamanaman
Converted Entity Information						
3.	Name of Converted Entity ACS C.C.M. LLC					
		<u> </u>		·····	·	
2.	Form of Entity		3. Jurisdictio			
	Limited Liability Company		Delawa	ire		
4.	Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City	6.	State	Zip Cade
	1651 Response Drive, Suite 200		Sacrame	nto	CA	95815
5.	Street Address of Chief Executive Office - C	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zp Code
	1651 Response Drive, Suite 200		Sacrame	arto	CA	95815
6.	Street Address of the California Office, if an	ry - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
	1651 Response Drive, Suite 200		Sacrame	nto	CA	95815
7.	If the converting smity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process. Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent, Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address or residential street address, Item 7c: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process William C. Meek					
	b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent	for Service of Process - On not I	ista P.O. Rov	City	State	Zip Code
	1651 Response Drive, Suite 200	and main trains had a shapping on a said sping y	in a series of the series of t	Sacramento		i
	c If an individual, Mailing Address of Agen	t for Sandos of Process				
	1651 Response Drive, Suite 200	is the right and has to expressing		City Sacramento	State CA	
	raceres and the contract of th			energianistica de la composition de la	-	
******	inverting Entity Information	***************************************			Haringanani	
S,	Name of Converting Entity ACS C.C.M. LLC					
9.	Form of Entity					
	i with at minist	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of Sta	ste File Num	ber, if any
	Limited Liability Company	10. Jurisdiction California		11. CA Secretary of Sta 201826210355	ste File Num	ber, if any
12.	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of convers	California sion were approved by a vote	of the number	201826210355 r of interests or shares		#
12.	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req	of the numbe vired for each NO	201826210355 r of interests or shares class:	of each clas	s that equaled or
12.	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of convers	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req	uired for each	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re	of each clas	s that equaled or chiclass.
12.	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was the class, and number of outstanding interests.	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req	uired for each	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re	of each clas	s that equaled or chiclass.
2002	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was the class, and number of outstanding interests.	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req	uired for each	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re	of each clas	s that equaled or chiclass.
	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vole required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interests. Membership Interests.	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A	uired for each	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Grea	of each clas guired of ea Ren than 50	s that equaled or chiclass 0%
Ad	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vole required. If a voie was a The class and number of outstanding interests. Membership Interests. Iditional Information Additional information set forth on the attack.	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A	uired <u>for each</u> ND led herein by t	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Grea his reference and made p	of each clas guired of ea iter than 50 part of this c	is that equaled or chiclass. 0% edificate.
Ad	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vole required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interests. Membership Interests.	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A shed pages, if any, is incorpora	uired for each ND led herein by the	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Grea his reference and made p	of each clas guired of ea iter than 50 part of this c	is that equaled or chiclass. 0% edificate.
Ad	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vole required. If a voie was a The class and number of outstanding interests. Iditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact. I certify under the	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A shed pages, if any, is incorpora	uired for each ND led herein by the	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Grea his reference and made p	of each clas guired of ea iter than 50 part of this c	is that equaled or chiclass. 0% edificate.
Ad	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vole required. If a voie was a The class and number of outstanding interests. Iditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact of the class and remains a continuous content of the principal content of the attact of the person who executed this instrument.	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A shed pages, if any, is incorpora	uired for each ND led herein by the	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Grea his reference and made p	of each clas guired of ea iter than 50 part of this c	is that equaled or chiclass. 0% edificate.
Ad	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vole required. If a vote was a the class and number of outstanding interests. Iditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact of the class and number of penjury under the lam the person who executed this instrum. September 25, 2018	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A shed pages, if any, is incorpora	uired for each ND ted herein by the the foregoinand deed.	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Greating is reference and made a ling is true and correct of	of each classinguired of each classification (than 5) carried this common than the common than	is that equaled or chicless. 0% edificate. wledge. I declara
Ad	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interests. Membership Interests. Iditional Information. Additional information set forth on the attact. I certify under penalty of penjury under the I am the person who executed this instrum. September 25, 2018. Date	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A shed pages, if any, is incorpora	uired for each ND ted herein by the that the foregore and deed. James Dr	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Greathing is true and correct of exinger, CEO of WLM	of each classinguired of each control this community of this community own known kno	chiclass. 0% edificate. wiedge. I declare
Ad	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vole required. If a vote was a the class and number of outstanding interests. Iditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact of the class and number of penjury under the lam the person who executed this instrum. September 25, 2018	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A shed pages, if any, is incorpora	uired for each ND ted herein by the that the foregore and deed. James Dr	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Greating is reference and made a ling is true and correct of	of each classinguired of each control this community of this community own known kno	chiclass. 0% edificate. wiedge. I declare
Ad	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interests. Membership Interests. Iditional Information. Additional information set forth on the attact. I certify under penalty of penjury under the I am the person who executed this instrum. September 25, 2018. Date Signature of Authorized Person.	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A shed pages, if any, is incorpora	uired for each ND ted herein by that the foregor and deed. James Dr Type or Prir	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Greathis reference and made plants is true and correct of exinger, CEO of WLM Name and Title of Authors.	of each classinguired of each control of this company own known kn	chiclass. 0% edificate. swiedge. I declare
Ad	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interests. Membership Interests. Iditional Information. Additional information set forth on the attact. I certify under penalty of penjury under the I am the person who executed this instrum. September 25, 2018. Date	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A shed pages, if any, is incorpora	uired for each ND ted herein by that the foregor and deed. James Dr Type or Prir	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Greathing is true and correct of exinger, CEO of WLM	of each classinguired of each control of this company own known kn	chiclass. 0% edificate. swiedge. I declare
Ad 13.	Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was in the class and number of outstanding interests. Membership Interests. Iditional Information. Additional information set forth on the attact. I certify under penalty of penjury under the I am the person who executed this instrum. September 25, 2018. Date Signature of Authorized Person.	California sion were approved by a vote required, the following was req ests entitled to vote. A shed pages, if any, is incorpora	uired for each ND ted herein by that the foregor and deed. James Dr Type or Prir	201826210355 r of interests or shares class: The percentage vote re Greating of Authors and Title of Authors and	of each classinguired of each classic start of this company own known kn	chiclass. 0% edificate. swiedge. I declare

49000	ŧ
	į
- Orani M	
1000	
	1
Marie Marie	3

I hereby centrly that the foregoing transcript of _______ page(s) is a full, true and corned copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

SEP 2.5 2018

Miller -

Date:_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0096





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ACS C.C.M. LLC" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

7072489 8100F SR# 20186824477

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203487454

Date: 09-25-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:33 PM 09/25/2018
FILED 01:33 PM 09/25/2018
SR 20186824477 - File Number 7072489

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

OF

ACS C.C.M. LLC

This Certificate of Conversion of ACS C.C.M. LLC dated <u>September 25</u>, 2018, is being duly executed and filed under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. 18-101 et seq.)

FIRST. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California.

SECOND. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.

THIRD. The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first formed is <u>September 19</u>, 2018.

FOURTH. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ACS C.C.M. LLC.

FIFTH. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ACS C.C.M. LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the date first above written.

WLM Lumber LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Member

Namé: Jamés Drexinger

Title: Chief Executive Officer

10559866





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ACS C.C.M.

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

7072489 8100F SR# 20186824477

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successary of States

Authentication: 203487454

Date: 09-25-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:33 PM 09/25/2018 FILED 01:33 PM 09/25/2018 SR 20186824477 - File Number 7072489

Certificate of Formation

of

ACS C.C.M. LLC

This Certificate of Formation of ACS C.C.M. LLC is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is ACS C.C.M. LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, Dover, Delaware 19904, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is Cogency Global Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of ACS C.C.M. LLC this 25th day of September, 2018.

> /s/ Kirstin Choi Kirstin Choi, Authorized Person

10550615

TRADEMARK REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 10/11/2018